CSNV700
SERIES
 Flux Gate Current Sensors
DESCRIPTION
The CSNV700 Series are advanced
flux gate current sensors that use
Honeywell's patented technology
to bring the best combination of

CSNV700 SERIES
CSNV700 Series Datasheet   |   sps.honeywell.com/ast   |   5
TABLE 8. ORDER GUIDE
Catalog Listing Description
CSNV700N-354
CSNV700 Series flux gate current sensors, 700 rated current, through-hole with metal bushing,
12 V supply voltage, 500 k baud rate, 3C4 CAN ID
CSNV700N-355
CSNV700 Series flux gate current sensors, 700 rated current, through-hole with metal bushing,
12 V supply voltage, 500 k baud rate, 3C5 CAN ID
CSNV700N-356
CSNV700 Series closed loop current sensors, 700 rated current, through-hole with metal bushing,
12 V supply voltage, 500 k baud rate, 3C6 CAN ID
FIGURE 3. POSITIVE PRIMARY CURRENT DIRECTION (POLARITY)
Application condition: Pollution degree PD2
FIGURE 2. NOMENCLATURE
CS
Type
Current
Sensor
N
Mounting Type
3
Supply Voltage
N
Through hole
with metal
bushing
3 12 V
5
Baud Rate
4
CAN ID
N
Principle
V
Use
N Flux
gate V
Designed for
vehicle
applications
700
Rated Current
700 700 A 2
5
250 k
500 k
4
5
3C4
3C5
A
Customization
A to Z
6 3C6
FLUX GATE CURRENT SENSORS
CSNV700 SERIES
CSNV700 Series Datasheet   |   sps.honeywell.com/ast   |   6
FIGURE 4. DIMENSIONAL DRAWINGS (FOR REFERENCE ONLY: MM/[IN])
Mounting type N: Through-hole with metal bushing
TABLE 9. PINOUT
PIN OUTPUT
1 CAN-L
2 CAN-H
3 GND
4 VS
20,2
[0.80]48,7